CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, August 6

Monday, August 7
Tuesday, August 8
Wednesday, August 9

Thursday, August 10

Friday, August 11

Saturday, August 12

Sunday, August 13

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Communion Sunday

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
AA (Upstairs)

Veritas Orientation (Fellowship Hall)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Hands of Christ Volunteering
Neighbors Together Back to School Party

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of August 6th, 2023

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, August 6th. In preparation for those joining the
worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide
your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together.

Last chance to sign up for Hands of Christ’s initiative to volunteer to help out at the
downtown Charleston distribution site on Saturday, August 12th at Second Presbyterian
Church, from 9:30AM-12:30 PM. There are signups posted in the church Fellowship Hall

and online at https://www.signupgenius.com/go/30E0A4AASA62BAOFC1-handsl.

A BIG Thank You for the generous outpouring of school supplies for the Neighbors
Together Back to School Block Party! If you’d like to help volunteer at the block party on
Saturday, August 12 from 11-1pm, please click on the following link to signup: https://

www.signupgenius.com/go/904084aaaac2baafe3-back1?bbeml=tp-EmKRuGfdPU .

S.T.E.P.S.- Studying + Teaching + Equipping + Praying + Serving: This presbytery-
wide event is a wonderful opportunity for church members, teachers, ministry teams,
worship/music leaders, officers, and staffs to enrich their faith and understanding of the
church. S.T.E.P.S. will take place Saturday, August 26. Saturday will offer two workshop
sessions, with worship in between. Registration information can be found on brochures in
the Narthex or by visiting http://capresbytery.org/steps-2023 . We hope to see you at
S.T.E.P.S. 2023 exploring ways we can grow and share our faith while we keep awake!

2023 Session

Cal McRae ~ Finance Elder and Treasurer
Eric Kimker ~ Worship and Music Elder

Jon Mersereau ~ Clerk of Session

David Brown ~ Mission Elder

Shauna Nelson ~ Welcoming and Assimilation
Jimmy Hiers ~ Personal Elder

Kristen Champagne ~ Building and Grounds
Neila Cary ~ Fellowship

Andy Rhyne ~ Pastoral Care
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