CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, August 6	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, August 6	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	<i>Communion Sunday</i> Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, August 7	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, August 7	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, August 8	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group	Tuesday, August 8	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group
Wednesday, August 9	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, August 9	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, August 10	8:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Veritas Orientation (Fellowship Hall) Karate (Fellowship Hall) PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, August 10	8:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Veritas Orientation (Fellowship Hall) Karate (Fellowship Hall) PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, August 11	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, August 11	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, August 12	9:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Hands of Christ Volunteering Neighbors Together Back to School Party	Saturday, August 12	9:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Hands of Christ Volunteering Neighbors Together Back to School Party
Sunday, August 13	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, August 13	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements

Week of August 6th, 2023

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, August 6th. In preparation for those joining the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

Last chance to sign up for Hands of Christ's initiative to volunteer to help out at the downtown Charleston distribution site on Saturday, August 12th at Second Presbyterian Church, from 9:30AM-12:30 PM. There are signups posted in the church Fellowship Hall and online at https://www.signupgenius.com/go/30E0A4AA5A62BA0FC1-hands1.

A BIG Thank You for the generous outpouring of school supplies for the Neighbors Together Back to School Block Party! If you'd like to help volunteer at the block party on Saturday, August 12 from 11-1pm, please click on the following link to signup: <u>https://</u> www.signupgenius.com/go/904084aaaac2baafe3-back1?bbeml=tp-EmKRuGfdPU .

S.T.E.P.S.- Studying + Teaching + Equipping + Praying + Serving: This presbyterywide event is a wonderful opportunity for church members, teachers, ministry teams, worship/music leaders, officers, and staffs to enrich their faith and understanding of the church. S.T.E.P.S. will take place Saturday, August 26. Saturday will offer two workshop sessions, with worship in between. Registration information can be found on brochures in the Narthex or by visiting <u>http://capresbytery.org/steps-2023</u>. We hope to see you at S.T.E.P.S. 2023 exploring ways we can grow and share our faith while we keep awake!

2023 Session

Cal McRae ~ *Finance Elder and Treasurer* Eric Kimker ~ *Worship and Music Elder* Jon Mersereau ~ *Clerk of Session* David Brown ~ *Mission Elder* Shauna Nelson ~ Welcoming and Assimilation Jimmy Hiers ~ *Personal Elder* Kristen Champagne ~ *Building and Grounds* Neila Cary ~ *Fellowship* Andy Rhyne ~ *Pastoral Care*

Announcements

Week of August 6th, 2023

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, August 6th. In preparation for those joining the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

Last chance to sign up for Hands of Christ's initiative to volunteer to help out at the downtown Charleston distribution site on Saturday, August 12th at Second Presbyterian Church, from 9:30AM-12:30 PM. There are signups posted in the church Fellowship Hall and online at https://www.signupgenius.com/go/30E0A4AA5A62BA0FC1-hands1.

A BIG Thank You for the generous outpouring of school supplies for the Neighbors Together Back to School Block Party! If you'd like to help volunteer at the block party on Saturday, August 12 from 11-1pm, please click on the following link to signup: <u>https://</u> www.signupgenius.com/go/904084aaaac2baafe3-back1?bbeml=tp-EmKRuGfdPU .

S.T.E.P.S.- Studying + Teaching + Equipping + Praying + Serving: This presbyterywide event is a wonderful opportunity for church members, teachers, ministry teams, worship/music leaders, officers, and staffs to enrich their faith and understanding of the church. S.T.E.P.S. will take place Saturday, August 26. Saturday will offer two workshop sessions, with worship in between. Registration information can be found on brochures in the Narthex or by visiting <u>http://capresbytery.org/steps-2023</u>. We hope to see you at S.T.E.P.S. 2023 exploring ways we can grow and share our faith while we keep awake!

2023 Session

Cal McRae ~ *Finance Elder and Treasurer* Eric Kimker ~ *Worship and Music Elder* Jon Mersereau ~ *Clerk of Session* David Brown ~ *Mission Elder* Shauna Nelson ~ Welcoming and Assimilation Jimmy Hiers ~ *Personal Elder* Kristen Champagne ~ *Building and Grounds* Neila Cary ~ *Fellowship* Andy Rhyne ~ *Pastoral Care*